Market risk concession, example Availability project, example

 Discount rate, %   Net Present Value   Cash Flow value, annually

Construction   Steady state

   Ramp-up

Construction   Steady state

   Ramp-up

Kategori

 Anläggning, 15%

 Väg, 6%

 Social infrastruktur, 15%

 Motorväg Autopista
 Central, Chile, 64%

Bedömt bruttonuvärde
fördelat per:

Ersättningsmodell

 Tillgänglighet, 36%

 Marknadsrisk, 64%

Återstående koncessionslöptid

 < 10 år, 1%

 10−20 år, 4%

 20−30 år, 84%

 > 30 år, 11%

Fas

 Bygg, 16%

 Lång driftfas, 16%

 Uppstartsfas, 68%

Geografi

 Norden, 4%

 Storbritannien, 15%

 Övriga Europa, 2%

 Brasilien, 15%

 Chile, 64%

Category

 Facility, 15%

 Highway, 6%

 Social infrastructure, 15%

 Highway Autopista
 Central, Chile, 64%

Estimated gross
present value by

Payment type

 Availability, 36%

 Market risk, 64%

Remaining concession

 < 10 years, 1%

 10−20 years, 4%

 20−30 years, 84%

 > 30 years, 11%

Phase

 Construction, 16%

 Steady state, 16%

 Ramp-up, 68%

Location

 Nordics, 4%

 UK, 15%

 Other European countries, 2%

 Brazil, 15%

 Chile, 64%

Mdr kr

Diskonteringsränta

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

16,1%15,1%14,1%13,1%12,1%11,1%10,1%9,1%8,1%7,1%6,2%

9,4 Mdr kr

Känslighetsanalys bruttonuvärde av kassaflöden
från projekt, 9,4 miljarder kronor

SEK bn

Discount rate

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

16,1%15,1%14,1%13,1%12,1%11,1%10,1%9,1%8,1%7,1%6,2%

SEK 9.4 bn

Sensitivity analysis, Gross present value of cash flow
from projects, SEK 9.4 bn

Sensitivity analysis
SEK bn   Change

Discount rate
(–/+ 1 percentage point) 1.1 –0.9

Autopista cash flow (+/–10%) 0.6 –0.6

SEK/USD (–/+10%) –0.6 0.6

SEK/GBP (–/+10%) –0.1 0.1

SEK/EUR (–/+10%) –0.05 0.05

Bu
si

ne
ss

 s
tr

ea
m

s

46  Infrastructure Development 	  Skanska Annual Report 2007

sale price of about SEK 1 billion. This sale price exceeds
the previous year’s internal appraisal estimate by about
SEK 560 M.
	 Interest in PPP projects as an asset class remains
intensive, and a large number of major projects changed
owners during 2007. Increasing interest is reflected in
generally higher price levels and lower yield require-
ments. The weighted discount rate used in the appraisal
was 11.1 (11.7) percent. Underlying yield requirements
did not change compared to 2006. The lower discount